

January 3, 2024

To whom it may concern:

This letter is to confirm that the **010 Rocky Mountain Flycasters Chapter of Trout Unlimited** is an active chapter in good standing within Trout Unlimited. As such, the chapter falls under Trout Unlimited, Inc.'s 501(c)(3) status and our group exemption number of **2266**.

Subsidiary Organization Information: 010 Rocky Mountain Flycasters Chapter of Trout Unlimited P.O. Box 1694 Fort Collins, CO 80522 EIN NUMBER: 46-5699126

Should you have any additional questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me via the email address listed below.

Sincerely,

Quentin Collins

Quentin Collins Volunteer Governance & Reporting Manager <u>q.collins@tu.org</u>